Ref: FOI/00002/CMICB

28 July 2022

Your Request:

- 1) Our CCG has a guideline or protocol for management of migraine
- a) Yes *
- b) No
- c) Unsure
- 2) Our CCG has a guideline or protocol for management of Vestibular Migraine
- a) Yes *
- b) No
- c) Unsure

Our Response:

Please find listed below the data held by each of the former CCG areas that now make up NHS Cheshire & Merseyside ICB in relation to guidelines/protocol for management of migraine and/or vestibular migraine.

Cheshire

- 1) Yes. The Walton Headache Pathway has been adopted, which includes the management of migraine. Please find listed below a link to this document on the Cheshire Medicines Management Formulary website: https://www.cheshireformulary.nhs.uk/docs/launcher.asp?docID=263
- 2) No.

Halton & Warrington

- 1) Yes, the guidelines for the management of migraines are publicly available on the NHS Pan Mersey Area Prescribing Committee website via the following link: https://www.panmerseyapc.nhs.uk/media/2252/headache.pdf
- 2) No.

Knowsley

- 1) No.
- 2) No.

Liverpool

1) No.

^{*}If yes, please may you attach the protocol if possible.

Sefton
1) No.
2) No.
St Helens
1) No.
2) No.
Wirral
1) Yes, the guidelines for the management of migraines are publicly available on the NHS Pan Mersey Area Prescribing Committee website via the following link: https://www.panmerseyapc.nhs.uk/media/2252/headache.pdf

2) No.

2) No.